

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.2160 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	17.03.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> Heard learned counsel for Petitioner and learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. Issue notice to the Respondent No.2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on Respondent No.2 and file proof to that effect. The Petitioner/Accused is the wife of the Respondent No.2. Their marriage was solemnized in the year 2010. The Respondent No.2 (husband) lodged a complaint in the year 2025 alleging that his wife was involved in the commission of alleged offences punishable under Sections 420, 495, and 506 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860¹. Considering the above facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in C.C.No.1076 of 2025 on the file of the learned I Additional Judicial First Class Magistrate-cum-I Additional Junior Civil Judge, Tenali, until the next date of hearing. Mr.P.V.Narasimha Rao, learned trained mediator is appointed as mediator in this case. Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to issue necessary proceedings in this regard.	

¹ 'the I.P.C.,'

		Petitioner and Respondent No.2 shall appear before the mediator for amicable settlement on 15.04.2026.	
--	--	---	--

For Mediator's report, post on 28.04.2026.

Post on 28.04.2026.

Dr.YLR,J
PRA